Project Property or any other premises whatsoever, now owned or hereafter acquired, attached, not attached or to be attached, to secure payment 
of the Debtor’s debt to the Secretary, as evidenced hereby, and by Debtor’s Promissory Note (the “Note”) to the Secretary of even date herewith 
payable to the Secretary, in accordance with the note in the amount of Four Hundred Ninety Thousand and 00/100 ($490,000.00) dollars, payable 
on the terms, at the times, and with interest as set forth in said Note. 

Excluding only such first U.C.C. Securities to parties other than the Secretary as may be necessary and appropriate to secure credit from such 
parties for the specific purpose of purchasing specific equipment (the “Purchase-Money U.C.C.